TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL ORDINANCE 467-20 SALARIES AND WAGES ORDINANCE

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: Salary and wage amendments

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. The salaries and wages of the following employees of the Township shall be as follows:

00/hr
<u>00/hr</u>

Recreation Director	\$30,000 - \$70,000
Administrative Assistant [Part Time]	\$ 20.00 - \$30.00/hr.
Recreation Assistant [Full Time]	\$35,000 - \$45,000

<u>Seasonal/ [Part Time] Positions</u> Summer Recreation Site Director

Summer Recreation Site Director \$22.00 - \$35.00/hr.

Summer Recreation Site Supervisor	\$ 17.00 - \$ 27.00/hr.
Summer Recreation Assistant	\$ 15.00 - \$ 25.00/hr.
Summer Recreation Counselor	\$ 8.25 - \$ 15.00/hr.
Lake Director	\$ 20.00 - \$ 35.00/hr.
Assistant Lake Director	\$ 15.00 - \$ 25.00/hr.
Head Lifeguard	\$ 12.00 - \$ 18.00/hr.
Life Guard	\$ 9.00 - \$ 15.00/hr.
Score Keeper/Time Keeper/Referees	\$ 8.25 - \$ 15.00/hr.
Basketball Director	\$ 18.00 - \$ 28.00/hr.
Basketball Staff Supervisor	\$ 12.00 - \$ 25.00/hr.

Police Department

Chief of Police	\$125,000 - \$170,000 - \$180,000
Police Officers	per Collective Bargaining Contract
Police Department Secretary	\$ 36,000 - \$60,000
Administrative Assistant to the Chief of Police	\$ 52,500 - \$75,000
PD Administrative Assistant [Part Time]	\$ 33,000 - \$ 52,000
School Crossing Guard [Part Time]	\$ 12.00 - \$ 26.00/hr.
Police Matron	\$ 12.00 - \$ 28.00/hr.
Court Security Officer [Part Time]	\$ 20.00 - \$30.00/hr.

Office of Emergency Management

Emergency Management Coordinator [Part Time] \$ 10,000 - \$35,000

Department of Public Works/Roads

Director of Public Works /Superintendent of Roads \$85,000 - \$112,053 \$125,000

DPW employees per Collective Bargaining Contract

Part Time Laborer \$ 9.50 - \$25.00

Senior Services

Senior Citizens Bus Driver \$ 15.00 - \$ 25.00/hr.

Mileage reimbursement based on current IRS Standard

Section 2. Any and all other ordinances or parts thereof in conflict or inconsistent with any of the terms hereof are hereby repealed to such extent as they are so in conflict or inconsistent.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law, unless the effective date is delayed pursuant to the provisions of *N.J.S.A.* 40A:9-165.

<u>ATTEST</u>

Megan Phillips, RMC Township Clerk Brendan Rae, Mayor

First Reading and Introduction: <u>October 28, 2020</u>

1st Publication: <u>Courier News October 31, 2020</u>

Second Reading and Adoption: <u>November 12, 2020</u>

2nd Publication: November 19, 2020